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Veracity Index 2019 — all professions

“Now I will read you a list of different types of people. For each would you tell me if you generally trust them to tell the truth, or not?”

Nurses | IR 0599
Doctors I 0390
Dentists I 00%
Teachers I 3990
Engineers I 3690
Professors | 5690
Scientists I 3490
Judges I S 19
Members of the Armed Forces I S 190
The Police I /6%
The ordinary man/woman in the street I 6590
Civil Servants NI 6590
Clergy/priests I 6490
Television news readers NG 6190
Polisters I 5490
Trade union officials NG 169
Charity chief executives I 41 5%
Bankers NN 4 390
Local councillors I 1.1 9%
Business leaders NN 35%
Estate agents NGNS 3090
Journalists INIIIEIENEGEGGNGNGNGNEEEEEEEN 062
Government Ministers I 17%
Advertising executives I 17%

Politicians generally I 14% 0% trust to tell the truth
Base: 1,020 British adults aged 15+, interviewed face-to-face 18 - 27 October 2019
| | | Ipsos MORI
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The six most trusted professions, 2019
% trust to tell the truth: 2018 score:

Nurses VAN 96%
Doctors 93% 92%
Dentists 90% N/A

Teachers 89% 89%
Engineers 86% 87%

Professors 86% 86%

Base: 1,020 British adults aged 15+, interviewed face-to-face 18 - 27 October 2019
Ipsos MORI
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The five |east trusted professions, 2019

% trust to tell the truth:

Estate Agents

Journalists

Government Ministers

Advertising Executives

Politicians generally 14%

Base: 1,020 British adults aged 15+, interviewed face-to-face 18 - 27 October 2019
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2018 score:
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Net trust in professions 2019

Net trust = % trust to tell the truth - % do not trust to tell the truth
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Key movers in public trust over time

06 trust to tell the truth:

100 Doctors — 93% (+11 ppt since 1983)

—~—— Teachers — 89% (+10 ppt since 1983)
Professors — 86% (+16 ppt since 1993)

' / Scientists — 84% (+21 ppt since 1997)
s A M The Police — 76% (+15 ppt since 1983)
Civil Servants — 65%

o

w (+40 ppt since 1983)
T Clergy/Priests — 64%
(-21 ppt since 1983)
>0 Trade Union officials — 46%

(+28 ppt since 1983)
i / M Journalists — 26% (+7 ppt since 1983)
/
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Base: 1,020 British adults aged 15+, interviewed face-to-face 18 - 27 October 2019 | M ORI E
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All Veracity data, 1983 - 2019

06 trust to tell the truth:
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——Nurses ——Doctors ——Teachers —— Professors
—Judges —— Scientists — Clergy/Priests ——The Police
—TV news reader ——Ordinary Man/Woman in the street — Civil Servants —— Pollsters
Trade Union Officials ——Local Councillors ——Business Leaders ——Bankers
——Managers in Local Gov —Journalists Government Ministers —— Politicians Generally
——Managers in the NHS ——Lawyers Charity Chief Executives Estate agents
Engineers ——Armed Forces Members Ad Executives @ Dentists*

Base: 1,020 British adults aged 15+, interviewed face-to-face 18 - 27 October 2019 | M ORI E
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Trust in Politicians: Highs and Lows
% trust to tell the truth:
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Base: 1,020 British adults aged 15+, interviewed face-to-face 18 - 27 October 2019
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Trust in professions by party support

“Now I will read you a list of different types of people. For each would you tell me if you generally trust them to tell the truth, or not?”

Conservative Labour

95% 97% Nurses [
92% 96% Doctors |
91% 92% Dentists |
86% 90% Teachers e

86% 89% Engineers |

81% 90% Professors |

82% 90% Scientists I,

75% 83% Judges |

87% 69% Members of the Armed Force:s | ——

82% 73% T e Police | —

70% 66%  The ordinary man/woman in the street |

57% 73% Vil STV AN TS | —

69% 63% Clergy/priesSts | y—

66% 64% TeleVisSioN NEWs readers | —

54% 56% POl TS

27% 60% Trade union Officials |

36% 54% Charity Chief eXeCUtVes [ —

48% 41% B ANk TS

36% 50% Local councillors |

29% 35% Business leaders Y .

7% 3204 Estate agents B m Conservative SUppOftel"S
18% 32% Journalists T e

15% 20% Government Ministers = Labour supporters

18% 15% Advertising executives [ -

14% 21% Politicians generally | % trust to teII the truth

Base: 1,020 British adults aged 15+, interviewed face-to-face 18 - 27 October 2019
Ipsos MORI
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Trust in professions by referendum vote

“Now I will read you a list of different types of people. For each would you tell me if you generally trust them to tell the truth, or not?”

94% 95% Nurses

93% 90% Doctors

89% 88% Dentists

91% 87% Teachers

89% 88% Engineers

89% 83% Professors

86% 80% Scientists |

86% 74% JUdgeS |

79% 83% Members Of the Armed Forces |

75% 76% The PO”CG |

70% 53% ClVlI Servants |

71% 68% The Ordinary manlwoman in the street |

64% 67% Clergy/priests |

64% 65% TeleViSion news readers |

60% 48% PO”SterS |

52% 37% Trade union Officials |

51% 34% Charity Chief executives |

34% 44% Bankers |

43% 31% Loca| COUﬂCi”OfS |

33% 35% BUSINE S S | e a0 S — )

24% 31% Estate agents  — ® Remain voters
28% 17% Journalists

13% 18% Advertising executives ' —— Leave voters
14% 13% Government Ministers —————

14%  10% Politicians generally I % trust to tell the truth

Base: 1,020 British adults aged 15+, interviewed face-to-face 18 - 27 October 2019
Ipsos MORI
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Trust in professions by educational attainment

“Now I will read you a list of different types of people. For each would you tell me if you generally trust them to tell the truth, or not?”

97% 93% IN U1 S €S

95% 93% D0 O S |

93% 90% D€ 1115 S |

93% 86% T ACIETS |

95% 79% ENgiNEer S —————

89% 80% PrOTESSOrS

90% 77% S NS I ——————

87% 65% 3o I —

78% 80% MeMDErs Of the ArTNE 0 FOTCE'S | mm———————————————————————————————————————

78% 66% The Police  m——————————

73% 53% Civil Servants e ————————

73% 65%  The ordinary Man/WOmMan iN 1N Sire e |

68% 57% Clergy/priests  m e — —

67% 55% Television News readers

63% 49% Polisters  n——

49% 37% Trade union officials EET T

55% 31% Charity Chief EXeCULIVES e =,

34% 47% Bankers

50% 31% Local CoUNCIllors I ———

35% 31% BUSINESS |eaders

23 36% Estate agents  |——— = Degree holders

34% 22% Journalists o

13% 19% Advertising executives . R m No formal qualifications

19% 16% Government Ministers E————

T Polticians generally —— % trust to tell the truth
Base: 1,020 British adults aged 15+, interviewed face-to-face 18 - 27 October 2019 E
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